THE COMMISSIONERS OF FIRE DISTRICT NoO. 1
IN THE TOWNSHIP OF HAZLET, COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

Resolution #2024-046

Authorizing Budget Transfers and/or Encumbrances Relative to 2024 Budget

WHEREAS, the Commissioners are authorized to undertake various budget transfers and

or/encumbrances by statute; and
WHEREAS, it is necessary to undertake certain transfers and/or encumbrances.
NOW THEREFORE, be it RESOLVED by the Commissioners of Fire District No. 1 in the

Township of Hazlet, County of Monmouth as follows:

(1) The budget transfers and/or encumbrances as reflected on Schedule A are hereby adopted as

of December 11, 2024,




2024-023
2024-024
2024-311
2024-328
2024-341
2024-353
2024-358
2024-359
2024-368
2024-370
2024-391
2024-400
2024-402

witmer

Fire & Safety
Rescue South
Accsess NJ
Custom Bandag
Tom's Ford
Fire & Safety
Action Uniform
Jim Curley

air & gas

FF1 apparatus
Witmer

Fire & Safety

SCHEDULE A

hose ordered 1-8-24, WKFC & NCVFC

PM 2-79,

repair motor 39A

Cleaning services Nov- dec
tire replacement 1-76
repair 1-86

repair 2-91

badges

repair 1-66

WIFC - issue not filling tanks
repair 3-80 window

radio holder

2-91 repalr comm. Box
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L

21,698.00
2,650.00
5,000.00

331.80
710.67
110.94
15,608.41
761.00
377.70
1,477.00
1,000.00
735.00
625.00

495,524.15




SCHEDULE B

Budget Line Iltem Transfer- From Budget Line [tem Transfer - To Amount

Admin- Maint. Equip,clothing Professional services $6,200.00




Certification

I, Michael Storcks Clerk, of the Commissioners of Fire District No. 1 in the
Township of Hazlet, County of Monmouth, hereby certify that the foregoing resolution
was duly adopted by the Commissioners at a meeting held on December 11, 2024.

b A Ot

Michael C. Storcks. Commissioner. Clerk

The foregoing resolution was introduced by Commissioner J.C. Schroeck and it
was seconded by Commissioner Frank Wood

RECORD OF VOTE

Members Parleman, L. Malloy, D Schroeck, J.C. Storcks, M Wood, F

Yes X X X X X

No

Abstain

Absent




