THE COMMISSIONERS OF FIRE DISTRICT NO. 1 IN THE TOWNSHIP OF HAZLET, COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

Resolution #2024-046

Authorizing Budget Transfers and/or Encumbrances Relative to 2024 Budget

WHEREAS, the Commissioners are authorized to undertake various budget transfers and or/encumbrances by statute; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to undertake certain transfers and/or encumbrances.

NOW THEREFORE, be it RESOLVED by the Commissioners of Fire District No. 1 in the Township of Hazlet, County of Monmouth as follows:

(1) The budget transfers and/or encumbrances as reflected on Schedule A are hereby adopted as of December 11, 2024.

SCHEDULE A

2024-023	witmer	hose ordered 1-8-24, WKFC & NCVFC	\$ 21,698.00
2024-024	Fire & Safety	PM 2-79,	\$ 2,650.00
2024-311	Rescue South	repair motor 39A	\$ 5,000.00
2024-328	Accsess NJ	Cleaning services Nov- dec	\$ 331.80
2024-341	Custom Bandag	tire replacement 1-76	\$ 710.67
2024-353	Tom's Ford	repair 1-86	\$ 110.94
2024-358	Fire & Safety	repair 2-91	\$ 15,608.41
2024-359	Action Uniform	badges	\$ 701.00
2024-368	Jim Curley	repair 1-66	\$ 377.70
2024-370	air & gas	WKFC - issue not filling tanks	\$ 1,477.00
2024-391	FF1 apparatus	repair 3-80 window	\$ 1,000.00
2024-400	Witmer	radio holder	\$ 735.00
2024-402	Fire & Safety	2-91 repair comm. Box	\$ 625.00

\$ 495,524.15

SCHEDULE B

Budget Line Item Transfer- From

Budget Line Item Transfer - To

Amount

Admin- Maint. Equip, clothing

Professional services

\$6,200.00

Certification

I, <u>Michael Storcks</u> Clerk, of the Commissioners of Fire District No. 1 in the Township of Hazlet, County of Monmouth, hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Commissioners at a meeting held on December 11, 2024.

Michael C. Storcks, Commissioner, Clerk

The foregoing resolution was introduced by Commissioner <u>J.C. Schroeck</u> and it was seconded by Commissioner <u>Frank Wood</u>

RECORD OF VOTE

	TATE OF THE TOTAL								
Members	Parleman, L.	Malloy, D	Schroeck, J.C.	Storcks, M	Wood, F				
Yes	X	X	X	Х	X				
No									
Abstain		W							
Absent									